-

University Computer Center

VIGYAN BHAWAN, BLOCK-A
MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY
Udaipur-313001

No.MLSU/UCC/RUSA/2020/20 Date: 18.12.2020

Corrigendum for Tender Technical Specification

Subject:- Change of specification after pre-bid meeting

In reference to “Supply Installation & Commissioning of Printer & Photocopier Machine” the Pre
bid conference was held on 14" December 2020, 12.00 PM by the following committee members of the

Purchase committee which was constituted for tender No- MLSU/UCC/RUSA/2020/06
Dated:03.12.2020.

The grievance & inputs on some technical issues were received from both physically present vendors as
well as through email which were discussed in detail by the committee members. After due
consideration the committee recommends the following changes in technical specification based on
representation from large number of vendors and a view to enhance maximum participation.

Grievance received for Printer & Photocopier Machine

S.No. | Grievance received Committee Remarks & Corrigendum
Required

1 “] PCL or better UFR II LT” which is | Instead of “1 PCL or better UFR II LT” it
mentioned in page no of tender documents- | should be read as “PCL/UFR II”

53 (Point C,D,E), 54 (Point F)
2 "Processor Min- 1 Ghz” which is mentioned | Instead of “Processor. Min- 1 Ghz” it
in page no of tender documents- 55 should be read as “400 MHz or higher”

3 “Resolution Min- 1200 DPI” which is | Instead of “Resolution Min- 1200 DPI” it
mentioned in page no of tender documents- | should be read as “600x600 DPI or better”

55,57

4 “Touch screen min 4.3” or higher” which is | Instead of “Touch screen min 4.3” or
mentioned in page no of tender documents- | higher” it should be read as “Touch screen
56,57 min 3 inches or higher”

5 “Network Interface-Ethernet Instead of “Network Interface-Ethernet
10/100/1000” which is mentioned in pafe no | 10/100/1000” it should be read as
of tender documents-55 “Network Interface-Ethernet

10/100 or better”
6 Addition to be added in technical Mobile Printing

specification of Point G
7 “Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC | Instead of “Minimum Speed per Minute
24734 in A4 Size-Mono” which is mentioned | as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4 Size-Mono”
in page no of tender documents- 56 it should be read as “Minimum Speed per

Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4 Size-
Mono- 22"

Scanned with CamScanner



University Computer Center

VIGYAN BHAWAN, BLOCK-A

MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY
Udaipur-313001

8 “Processor Min- 600 Mhz” which is | Instead of “Processor Min- 600 Mhz” it
[ = mentioned in page no of tender documents- | should be read as ”Processor Min- 400
56 Mhz”
9 “Integrated Cartridge” which is mentioned in | Instead of “Integrated Cartridge” it should
page no of tender documents- 53 (Point | be read-as “Composite Cartridge” /
D,E), 54 (Point F)
10 | 3 years onsite warranty is applicable on Printers.

NIB code- SUU2021A0070
UBN No.- SUU2021GLRC00117

The technical specification for above equipment stand modified. Rest of the grievance were discussed
and rejected by the committee since they did not hold any merit and were reducing the quality desired.

The bidders are advised to take into account the following amendments before submission of their bids

against this tender. This corrigendum will form integral part of tender and will be submitted duly signed
and stamped along with bids.

All other specification and terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

lomt

"~  DiregiRECTOR

(Mniyersi er Center
@ :~.¥igxa9'ié%‘$r§%?uﬂck'*\ |
MLSU, Udaipur (RAJ.)

Scanned with CamScanner



